PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI230545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPEN TEXT SA ULC	05/08/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	OPEN TEXT CORP.
Street Address:	275 FRANK TOMPA DRIVE
City:	WATERLOO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2L 0A1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13154260
Application Number:	12256363
Application Number:	12256369
Application Number:	13155246
Application Number:	61708472
Application Number:	61842138
Application Number:	61406475
Application Number:	60981759
Application Number:	61387909
Application Number:	62146030
Application Number:	62296329
Application Number:	61970278
Application Number:	61970270
Application Number:	62040209
Patent Number:	7975041
Patent Number:	10289666
Patent Number:	10339156
Patent Number:	9898520
Patent Number:	10275510
Patent Number:	10713282

PATENT REEL: 067405 FRAME: 0987

508546675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123719088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5126379223

Email: phelberg@sprinklelaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN L. ADAIR

Address Line 1: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 2: 1301 W. 25TH STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Crowdstrike.OTSAULC.OTC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulette Helberg
SIGNATURE:	Paulette Helberg
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2024

Total Attachments: 10

source=Crowdstrike Assignment OTSAULC to OTC no matter nos#page1.tif source=Crowdstrike Assignment OTSAULC to OTC no matter nos#page2.tif source=Crowdstrike Assignment OTSAULC to OTC no matter nos#page3.tif source=Crowdstrike Assignment OTSAULC to OTC no matter nos#page4.tif source=Crowdstrike Assignment OTSAULC to OTC no matter nos#page5.tif source=Crowdstrike Assignment OTSAULC to OTC no matter nos#page6.tif source=Crowdstrike Assignment OTSAULC to OTC no matter nos#page7.tif source=Crowdstrike Assignment OTSAULC to OTC no matter nos#page8.tif source=Crowdstrike Assignment OTSAULC to OTC no matter nos#page9.tif source=Crowdstrike Assignment OTSAULC to OTC no matter nos#page9.tif source=Crowdstrike Assignment OTSAULC to OTC no matter nos#page10.tif

Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into as the date of last signature below (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Open Text SA ULC. ("Assignor"), a Canada company with its principal place of business at Ste. 900-1959, Upper Water St. Halifax, NS, B3J 3N2 Canada, and Open Text Corp. ("Assignee") with its principal place of business at 275 Frank Tompa Drive, Waterloo, ON N2L 0A1, Canada.

WHEREAS Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee and Assignee wishes to receive from Assignor the patents and/or patent applications listed in Attachment 1 (the "Assigned Patents"),

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- (A) irrevocably assigns to Assignee:
 - (1) the entire right, title, and interest, everywhere in the world, to the Assigned Patents; and
 - (2) the sole and exclusive right to file, make priority claims based on, prosecute, maintain, defend, conduct other proceedings before any patent office or other governmental entity, license, enforce, or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits, royalties, and any other remedy (e.g., monetary, injunctive, declaratory, etc.) in the United States and anywhere throughout the world for past, present, and future infringement, and otherwise take any action that Assignee deems appropriate with respect to the Assigned Patents.
- (B) agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Assignee (or its successors, assigns, or legal representatives) to, and if Assignor is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Assignee to act in Assignor's name to execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers, and otherwise take any action, to perform Assignor's obligations or otherwise perfect Assignee's rights hereunder. Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and its duly authorized agents as Assignor's attorney-in-fact, to act for and in Assignor's behalf with respect to the foregoing.

As used herein the following definitions apply:

"Assigned Patents" means: (a) the Patent(s) set forth on Attachment 1 (entitled Assigned Patents); and (b) any other Patent that claims (or is entitled to claim) priority to, or which provides (or entitled to provide) the basis for a priority claim by, any of the Patents in (a), including without limitation, reissues, reexams, continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing.

"Patents" means: (a) patents and patent applications, which may include, without limitation, letters patents, utility models, certificates of invention, re-issues, re-examinations, revivals, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals; and (b) rights to file patents based on invention disclosures which have not yet been the subject of a patent application.

For Assignor by:

Ву:

Name: Michael Acedo

Title: Director

Date: May 8, 2024

For Assignee by:

By:

Name: Michael Acedo

Title: Director

Date: May 8, 2024

<u>Attachment 1 - Assigned Patents</u>

TC241.	C	A 1: 4:	Filia - Data	D=4==4==	Inches Date
Title	Country	Application no.	Filing Date	Patent no.	Issue Date
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR					
FEATURE RECOGNITION AND	US	16/363,676	2019-03-25	-	_
DOCUMENT SEARCHING BASED					
ON FEATURE RECOGNITION				-	
AUTOMATED DIGITAL ASSET		12/616 001		0.566.454	
MANAGEMENT IN NETWORK	US	13/616,891	2012-09-14	8,566,451	2013-10-22
ENVIRONMENT					
AUTOMATED DIGITAL ASSET				1	
MANAGEMENT IN NETWORK	US	13/116,944	2011-05-26	8,296,435	2012-10-23
ENVIRONMENT					
MOVIE ADVERTISING PLAYBACK	US	18/171,287	2023-02-17	11,930,227	2024-03-12
SYSTEMS AND METHODS					
METHOD, SYSTEM AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT					
FOR EDITING MOVIES IN	US	17/010,731	2020-09-02	-	-
DISTRIBUTED SCALABLE MEDIA					
ENVIRONMENT					
DISTRIBUTED SCALABLE MEDIA					
ENVIRONMENT FOR ADVERTISING	US	17/196,087	2021-03-09	-	***
PLACEMENT IN MOVIES					
VIDEO CONTENT PLACEMENT					
OPTIMIZATION BASED ON	US	17/093,727	2020-11-10	_	1_
BEHAVIOR AND CONTENT		11.055,121	2020 11 10		
ANALYSIS					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
CACHING OF MANAGED CONTENT					
IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT	US	17/471,694	2021-09-10	-	-
USING A MULTI-TIERED					
ARCHITECTURE					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
CACHING OF MANAGED CONTENT					
IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT					
USING A MULTI-TIERED	US	18/073,401	2022-12-01	••	-
ARCHITECTURE INCLUDING OFF-					
LINE ACCESS TO CACHED					
CONTENT					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
SEAMLESS ACCESS TO REMOTELY					
MANAGED DOCUMENTS USING	US	17/239,136	2021-04-23	-	-
SYNCHRONIZATION OF LOCALLY					
STORED DOCUMENTS					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO					
ENABLE USERS TO INTERACT					
WITH REMOTELY MANAGED	US	17/698,358	2022-03-18	-	_
DOCUMENTS WITH A SINGLE					
INTERACTION USING LOCALLY					
STORED DOCUMENTS				1	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
GENERATING AND USING	US	62/543,246	2017-08-09	-	-
SEMANTIC IMAGES				1	
ON-DEVICE ARTIFICIAL					
INTELLIGENCE SYSTEMS AND	wo	IB2020051037	2020-02-10	_	_
METHODS FOR DOCUMENT AUTO-	"	152020031037	2020 02-10		
ROTATION					
ROTATION	I	I .			1

Page 3 of 10

Country	Application no.	Filing Date	Patent no.	Issue Date
·	••			
US	12/956,921	2010-11-30	8,407,419	2013-03-26
	, i			
TIC	11/712 116	2007.02.27	0 141 111	2012 02 20
US	11//13,110	2007-02-27	8,141,111	2012-03-20
US	15/891,885	2018-02-08	10,504,558	2019-12-10
TIC	1.6/227.491	2019 12 20	10.650.962	2020 05 12
US	10/22/,481	2018-12-20	10,050,805	2020-05-12
LIC	1.6/054.720	2020 04 21	11 152 (14	2021 10 10
US	16/854,/39	2020-04-21	11,153,614	2021-10-19
US	13/011,002	2011-01-21	9,934,819	2018-04-03
US	16/113,636	2018-08-27	10,672,429	2020-06-02
	,			
US	14/229,601	2014-03-28	9,940,971	2018-04-10
	,			
***	10/404 011	2012.02.04	0 #20 00#	20140505
US	13/404,911	2012-02-24	8,739,205	2014-05-27
***	1.1/00.7.600	20121016	0.650.100	001-00-16
US	14/885,632	2015-10-16	9,653,120	2017-05-16
US	16/706.380	2019-12-06	10,796,722	2020-10-06
	13,700,000			

US	14/242,277	2014-04-01	9,947,365	2018-04-17
	,			
US	15/918.804	2018-03-12	10.510.376	2019-12-17
			,,	
US	14/968,425	2015-12-14	10,090,019	2018-10-02
	,		, ,	
US	16/708,110	2019-12-09	10,789,986	2020-09-29
TIC	14/247 050	2014 04 07	0 330 722	2016-05-03
US	17/47/,037	Z014-04-0/	7,330,743	2010-03-03
TIC	15/490 101	2017 04 17	10 102 597	2010 01 20
<u> </u>	13/403,131	2017-04-17	10,192,38/	2019-01-29
TIC	17/502 205	2021 10 15	11 590 097	2022 02 21
US	17/302,393	2021-10-13	11,389,08/	2023-02-21
US	17/021,479	2020-09-15	11,626,141	2023-04-11
	US U	US 12/956,921 US 11/713,116 US 15/891,885 US 16/227,481 US 16/854,739 US 13/011,002 US 14/229,601 US 14/229,601 US 14/885,632 US 16/706,380 US 14/242,277 US 15/918,804 US 14/968,425 US 16/708,110 US 14/247,059 US 15/489,191 US 17/502,395	US 12/956,921 2010-11-30 US 11/713,116 2007-02-27 US 15/891,885 2018-02-08 US 16/227,481 2018-12-20 US 16/854,739 2020-04-21 US 13/011,002 2011-01-21 US 14/229,601 2014-03-28 US 13/404,911 2012-02-24 US 14/885,632 2015-10-16 US 16/706,380 2019-12-06 US 14/242,277 2014-04-01 US 15/918,804 2018-03-12 US 14/968,425 2015-12-14 US 16/708,110 2019-12-09 US 14/247,059 2014-04-07 US 15/489,191 2017-04-17 US 17/502,395 2021-10-15	US 12/956,921 2010-11-30 8,407,419 US 11/713,116 2007-02-27 8,141,111 US 15/891,885 2018-02-08 10,504,558 US 16/227,481 2018-12-20 10,650,863 US 16/854,739 2020-04-21 11,153,614 US 13/011,002 2011-01-21 9,934,819 US 16/113,636 2018-08-27 10,672,429 US 14/229,601 2014-03-28 9,940,971 US 13/404,911 2012-02-24 8,739,205 US 14/885,632 2015-10-16 9,653,120 US 16/706,380 2019-12-06 10,796,722 US 14/242,277 2014-04-01 9,947,365 US 15/918,804 2018-03-12 10,510,376 US 14/968,425 2015-12-14 10,090,019 US 16/708,110 2019-12-09 10,789,986 US 14/247,059 2014-04-07 9,330,723 US 15/489,191 2017-04-17 10,192,587 US 17/502,395 2021-10-15 <t< td=""></t<>

Title	Country	Application no.	Filing Date	Patent no.	Issue Date
DISTRIBUTED SCALABLE MEDIA					
ENVIRONMENT FOR ADVERTISING PLACEMENT IN MOVIES	US	15/495,041	2017-04-24	10,950,273	2021-03-16
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOVIE SEGMENT BOOKMARKING AND SHARING	US	17/836,860	2022-06-09	11,706,388	2023-07-18
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOVIE SEGMENT BOOKMARKING AND SHARING	US	11/713,115	2007-02-27	9,648,281	2017-05-09
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOVIE SEGMENT BOOKMARKING AND SHARING	US	16/744,840	2020-01-16	10,958,876	2021-03-23
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOVIE SEGMENT BOOKMARKING AND SHARING	US	17/209,101	2021-03-22	11,381,779	2022-07-05
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOVIE SEGMENT BOOKMARKING AND SHARING	US	15/365,308	2016-11-30	10,594,981	2020-03-17
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DOCUMENT VERSION CURATION WITH REDUCED STORAGE REQUIREMENTS	US	14/041,226	2013-09-30	9,355,131	2016-05-31
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DOCUMENT VERSION CURATION WITH REDUCED STORAGE REQUIREMENTS	US	15/154,571	2016-05-13	10,402,369	2019-09-03
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FEATURE RECOGNITION AND DOCUMENT SEARCHING BASED ON FEATURE RECOGNITION	US	15/098,923	2016-04-14	9,563,690	2017-02-07
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FEATURE RECOGNITION AND DOCUMENT SEARCHING BASED ON FEATURE RECOGNITION	US	16/014,528	2018-06-21	10,282,374	2019-05-07
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FEATURE RECOGNITION AND DOCUMENT SEARCHING BASED ON FEATURE RECOGNITION	US	15/393,806	2016-12-29	10,031,924	2018-07-24
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FEATURE RECOGNITION AND DOCUMENT SEARCHING BASED ON FEATURE RECOGNITION	US	14/322,591	2014-07-02	9,342,533	2016-05-17
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DATA TRANSMISSION	US	13/860,364	2013-04-10	9,887,900	2018-02-06
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DATA TRANSMISSION	US	15/831,786	2017-12-05	10,277,495	2019-04-30
MEASURING LATENCY OVER A NETWORK	US	10/929,029	2004-08-27	9,210,064	2015-12-08
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DATA TRANSMISSION	US	16/352,598	2019-03-13	10,581,716	2020-03-03
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DATA TRANSMISSION	US	13/737,793	2013-01-09	9,887,899	2018-02-06
SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR EDITING WEB PAGES IN- CONTEXT OF A PRODUCTION VIEW	US	14/029,545	2013-09-17	9,922,013	2018-03-20

Title	Country	Application no.	Filing Date	Patent no.	Issue Date
SYSTEM, METHOD AND	Country	110011011111111111111111111111111111111	2 2	1 444444 4444	10000 2 000
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT					
FOR EDITING WEB PAGES IN-	US	13/280,951	2011-10-25	8,566,704	2013-10-22
CONTEXT OF A PRODUCTION				-,,	
VIEW					
SYSTEM, METHOD AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT					
FOR EDITING WEB PAGES IN-	US	17/889,482	2022-08-17	11,727,199	2023-08-15
CONTEXT OF A PRODUCTION	03	177009,402	2022-00-17	11,/2/,199	2023-00-13
VIEW					
SYSTEM, METHOD AND					
*					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT	TIC	17/121 520	2020 12 22	11 475 200	2022 10 10
FOR EDITING WEB PAGES IN-	US	17/131,529	2020-12-22	11,475,208	2022-10-18
CONTEXT OF A PRODUCTION					
VIEW					
SYSTEM, METHOD AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT					
FOR EDITING WEB PAGES IN-	US	16/370,592	2019-03-29	10,664,649	2020-05-26
CONTEXT OF A PRODUCTION					
VIEW					
SYSTEM, METHOD AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT					
FOR EDITING WEB PAGES IN-	US	16/841,245	2020-04-06	10,915,696	2021-02-09
CONTEXT OF A PRODUCTION		10/0/1/2/10		10,510,050	
VIEW					
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR					
	US	12/766 520	2013-02-13	9 566 522	2013-10-22
MANAGING A CACHE USING FILE	08	13/766,539	2013-02-13	8,566,522	2013-10-22
SYSTEM METADATA					
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	US	12/256,342	2008-10-22	8,464,206	2013-06-11
MANAGING ENTERPRISE CONTENT		<u> </u>			
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	US	13/154,318	2011-06-06	8,880,461	2014-11-04
MANAGING ENTERPRISE CONTENT				-,,	
MOVIE ADVERTISING PLACEMENT					
OPTIMIZATION BASED ON	US	15/450,836	2017-03-06	10,491,935	2019-11-26
BEHAVIOR AND CONTENT		15/450,050	2017-03-00	10,471,733	2017-11-20
ANALYSIS					
VIDEO CONTENT PLACEMENT					
OPTIMIZATION BASED ON	1.10	16/505 127	2010 10 07	10.072.224	2020 12 00
BEHAVIOR AND CONTENT	US	16/595,137	2019-10-07	10,863,224	2020-12-08
ANALYSIS					
MOVIE ADVERTISING PLACEMENT					
OPTIMIZATION BASED ON					
BEHAVIOR AND CONTENT	US	11/592,901	2006-11-03	8,145,528	2012-03-27
ANALYSIS					
MOVIE ADVERTISING PLACEMENT	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
OPTIMIZATION BASED ON					
	US	13/408,843	2012-02-29	9,654,735	2017-05-16
BEHAVIOR AND CONTENT					
ANALYSIS METHOD SYSTEM AND					
METHOD, SYSTEM AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT		11/120 622		0.777.673	2014 05 5
FOR EDITING MOVIES IN	US	11/439,600	2006-05-23	8,755,673	2014-06-17
DISTRIBUTED SCALABLE MEDIA					
ENVIRONMENT					
METHOD, SYSTEM AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT					
FOR EDITING MOVIES IN	US	11/439,594	2006-05-23	8,724,969	2014-05-13
DISTRIBUTED SCALABLE MEDIA					
ENVIRONMENT					

Title	Country	Application no.	Filing Date	Patent no.	Issue Date
DISTRIBUTED SCALABLE MEDIA			,		
ENVIRONMENT FOR MOVIE				1	1
ADVERTISING PLACEMENT IN	US	11/439,593	2006-05-23	7,877,689	2011-01-25
USER-CREATED MOVIES					
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR				+	+
AUTOMATED DIGITAL ASSET					
MANAGEMENT ON CLIENT-	US	10/745,359	2003-12-23	7,720,905	2010-05-18
SERVER COMPUTER NETWORK					
SYSTEM, METHOD AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT					
FOR SMART UPLOAD	US	15/864,864	2018-01-08	10,863,001	2020-12-08
AUTOMATION					
SYSTEM, METHOD AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT					
FOR SMART UPLOAD	US	13/248,168	2011-09-29	9,043,387	2015-05-26
AUTOMATION					
SYSTEM, METHOD AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT					
FOR SMART UPLOAD	US	17/484,866	2021-09-24	11,736,554	2023-08-22
AUTOMATION					
SYSTEM, METHOD AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT				1	
FOR SMART UPLOAD	US	13/909,905	2013-06-04	9,894,184	2018-02-13
AUTOMATION					
SYSTEM, METHOD AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT					
FOR SMART UPLOAD	US	17/094,672	2020-11-10	11,283,904	2022-03-22
AUTOMATION					
SUPPLYING APPLICATIONS TO					
MOBILE DEVICES	US	16/268,361	2019-02-05	10,749,730	2020-08-18
SUPPLYING APPLICATIONS TO	†				
MOBILE DEVICES	US	16/909,514	2020-06-23	11,252,008	2022-02-15
SUPPLYING APPLICATIONS TO		1.1/0.1 = 1.1.0	2012.00.02	10000	2010 01 02
MOBILE DEVICES	US	14/017,110	2013-09-03	10,250,432	2019-04-02
SUPPLYING APPLICATIONS TO	7.70	10/105 100	2000 06 00	0.651.145	2014.02.11
MOBILE DEVICES	US	12/135,432	2008-06-09	8,671,147	2014-03-11
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR		***************************************		***************************************	
GENERATING AND USING					
SEMANTIC IMAGES IN DEEP	US	17/081,705	2020-10-27	11,250,255	2022-02-15
LEARNING FOR CLASSIFICATION		,			
AND DATA EXTRACTION					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
GENERATING AND USING					
SEMANTIC IMAGES IN DEEP	US	17/579,339	2022-01-19	11,776,244	2023-10-03
LEARNING FOR CLASSIFICATION		·			
AND DATA EXTRACTION					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
GENERATING AND USING					
SEMANTIC IMAGES IN DEEP	US	16/058,476	2018-08-08	10,628,668	2020-04-21
LEARNING FOR CLASSIFICATION					
AND DATA EXTRACTION					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
GENERATING AND USING					
SEMANTIC IMAGES IN DEEP	US	16/842,097	2020-04-07	10,832,048	2020-11-10
LEARNING FOR CLASSIFICATION				1	
AND DATA EXTRACTION					
ON-DEVICE ARTIFICIAL					
INTELLIGENCE SYSTEMS AND	US	16/819,741	2020-03-16	11,044,382	2021-06-22
	I UD	1 10/017,/41	4040 - 03-10	1 11,044,304	1 4041-00-44
METHODS FOR DOCUMENT AUTO- ROTATION					

Title	Country	Application no.	Filing Date	Patent no.	Issue Date
ON-DEVICE ARTIFICIAL	Country	110011011111111111111111111111111111111	2 2	1 400440 400	10000 2 000
INTELLIGENCE SYSTEMS AND	TIC	16/272 962	2010 02 11	10 (16 442	2020 04 07
METHODS FOR DOCUMENT AUTO-	US	16/272,863	2019-02-11	10,616,443	2020-04-07
ROTATION					
ON-DEVICE ARTIFICIAL					
INTELLIGENCE SYSTEMS AND	US	17/247 527	2021-06-14	11,509,795	2022-11-22
METHODS FOR DOCUMENT AUTO-	l os	17/347,527	2021-00-14	11,309,793	2022-11-22
ROTATION					
ON-DEVICE ARTIFICIAL					
INTELLIGENCE SYSTEMS AND	US	17/970,651	2022-10-21	11,847,563	2023-12-19
METHODS FOR DOCUMENT AUTO-	03	17770,031	2022-10-21	11,047,303	2023-12-17
ROTATION					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
CACHING OF MANAGED CONTENT					
IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT					
USING A MULTI-TIERED	US	16/276,687	2019-02-15	10,581,999	2020-03-03
ARCHITECTURE INCLUDING OFF-					
LINE ACCESS TO CACHED					
CONTENT					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
CACHING OF MANAGED CONTENT					
IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT	LIC	15/424 225	2017 02 16	10.250.710	2010 04 02
USING A MULTI-TIERED	US	15/434,235	2017-02-16	10,250,710	2019-04-02
ARCHITECTURE INCLUDING OFF-					
LINE ACCESS TO CACHED CONTENT					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
CACHING OF MANAGED CONTENT					
IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT	US	16/727,556	2019-12-26	10,979,524	2021-04-13
USING A MULTI-TIERED	03	10/72/,550	2017-12-20	10,575,524	2021-04-13
ARCHITECTURE					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	1				
CACHING OF MANAGED CONTENT					
IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT					
USING A MULTI-TIERED	US	16/752,357	2020-01-24	10,992,767	2021-04-27
ARCHITECTURE INCLUDING OFF-		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
LINE ACCESS TO CACHED					
CONTENT					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
CACHING OF MANAGED CONTENT					
IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT	US	15/094,524	2016-04-08	10,021,209	2018-07-10
USING A MULTI-TIERED					
ARCHITECTURE					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
CACHING OF MANAGED CONTENT		4.400 1 2 1 5			
IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT	US	16/006,317	2018-06-12	10,594,825	2020-03-17
USING A MULTI-TIERED					
ARCHITECTURE					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
CACHING OF MANAGED CONTENT	TIC	17/140 510	2021 01 14	11 275 027	2022 06 20
IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT	US	17/149,518	2021-01-14	11,375,037	2022-06-28
USING A MULTI-TIERED					
ARCHITECTURE SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
CACHING OF MANAGED CONTENT	ED	1.6E±07	2016 04 11	ED2070094	2022 00 20
IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT USING A MULTI-TIERED	EP	1.6E+07	2016-04-11	EP3079084	2023-08-30
ARCHITECTURE		<u> </u>			

Title	Country	Application no.	Filing Date	Patent no.	Issue Date
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	Country				
CACHING OF MANAGED CONTENT					
IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT					
USING A MULTI-TIERED	US	17/204,589	2021-03-17	11,558,485	2023-01-17
ARCHITECTURE INCLUDING OFF-					
LINE ACCESS TO CACHED					
CONTENT					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO					
ENABLE USERS TO INTERACT					
WITH REMOTELY MANAGED	US	17/139,803	2020-12-31	11,314,778	2022-04-26
DOCUMENTS WITH A SINGLE		,		' '	
INTERACTION USING LOCALLY STORED DOCUMENTS					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO					
ENABLE USERS TO INTERACT					
WITH REMOTELY MANAGED					
DOCUMENTS WITH A SINGLE	US	16/417,810	2019-05-21	10,915,556	2021-02-09
INTERACTION USING LOCALLY					
STORED DOCUMENTS					
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	***************************************				
SEAMLESS ACCESS TO REMOTELY					
MANAGED DOCUMENTS USING	US	16/886,262	2020-05-28	11,016,992	2021-05-25
SYNCHRONIZATION OF LOCALLY					
STORED DOCUMENTS	***************************************	•			
SYSTEMS, METHODS AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS					
FOR DYNAMIC USER PROFILE	US	16/273,781	2019-02-12	10,581,949	2020-03-03
ENRICHMENT AND DATA					
INTEGRATION EVETEME METHODS AND					
SYSTEMS, METHODS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS					
FOR DYNAMIC USER PROFILE	US	16/115,182	2018-08-28	10,244,030	2019-03-26
ENRICHMENT AND DATA	03	10/113,102	2010-00-20	10,244,030	2019-03-20
INTEGRATION					
SYSTEMS, METHODS AND	*************				
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS					
FOR DYNAMIC USER PROFILE	US	15/902,218	2018-02-22	10,091,271	2018-10-02
ENRICHMENT AND DATA		,		, ,	
INTEGRATION					
SYSTEMS, METHODS AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS					
FOR DYNAMIC USER PROFILE	US	14/832,180	2015-08-21	9,935,996	2018-04-03
ENRICHMENT AND DATA					
INTEGRATION		***************************************			
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	ED	1.15.07	2011.06.20	ED2450506	2012 11 20
MANAGING A CACHE USING FILE	EP	1.1E+07	2011-06-30	EP2458506	2013-11-20
SYSTEM METADATA METHOD, SYSTEM AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT	US	18/170,764	2023-02-17	l <u>.</u>	<u> </u>
FOR DISTRIBUTED VIDEO EDITING	0.5	10/1/0,/07	2023-02-17		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOVIE					
SEGMENT BOOKMARKING AND	US	18/309,557	2023-04-28	_	_
SHARING		25.505,557	=====================================		
SYSTEM, METHOD AND					
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT					
FOR EDITING WEB PAGES IN-	US	18/336,946	2023-06-16	-	-
CONTEXT OF A PRODUCTION					
VIEW					
CONTEXT OF A PRODUCTION	US	18/336,946	2023-06-16	-	-

Title	Country	Application no.	Filing Date	Patent no.	Issue Date
SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR SMART UPLOAD AUTOMATION	US	18/345,828	2023-06-30	-	-
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING AND USING SEMANTIC IMAGES IN DEEP LEARNING FOR CLASSIFICATION AND DATA EXTRACTION	US	18/457,498	2023-08-29	-	-
ON-DEVICE ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DOCUMENT AUTO- ROTATION	US	18/503,832	2023-11-07	-	-
108					
109					
110					

Page 10 of 10

RECORDED: 05/14/2024